OSP-0804
Mohammad Karim
04/15/2024
APPLICATION FOR HCAI SPECIAL SEISMIC
CERTIFICATION PREAPPROVAL (OSP)
OFFICE USE ONLY
APPLICATION #: OSP-0804
HCAI Special Seismic Certification Preapproval (OSP)

Interp.
Interp.
Interp.
30 92 950 Interp.
20
24
36 92 1830 5
92
92 850 Interp.
92 950 Interp.
Depopulated version of Full
Voltage ATL Starters
Full Voltage ATL
Starters
3
CFMV-ATL-400-30-36 36 30 92 1103 4
CFMV-ATL-450-20-30 30 20 1051
Interp.
Interp.
Interp.
CFMV-ATL-400-30-30 30 30 92 1000
CFMV-ATL-450-20-36 36 20
CFMV-ATL-400-24-36
CFMV-RNX-360-45-36 36 45 92 1610
Solid State
Reduced Voltage
Starters
Interp.
CFMV-RNX-360-45-30 30 45 92 1600 Interp.
CFMV-RNX-360-36-30 30 36
CFMV-RNX-360-36-36 36 36 92 1600 Interp.
2
Version of Reduced Voltage
Starters
CFMV-RNX-200-36-30 30 36 92 1292 1
Prepackaged Solid
State Starters
w/ATL Bypass
Model Line Model
Max. Dimensions (in) Wt.
(lb)
Notes UUT
D W H
CFMV-ANX-450-20-30 30 20
SPECIAL SEISMIC CERTIFICATION
CERTIFIED COMPONENTS
  Pre No. CC231340-01-R0
Manufacturer: Benshaw, Inc. Seismic Parameters Building Codes
TABLE 1 Mounting Configuration: Standalone Rigid Base Mounted
Construction Summary Options Summary
Welded enclosures constructed of 11 gauge carbon
steel
Product Type: MV Motor Control Centers SDS =
Ip = 1.5 CBC 2022
Model Line: Various SDS =
CFMV-ANX-400-24-30 30 24 92 900
CFMV-ANX-450-20-36 36 20 92 900
CFMV-ANX-400-30-30 30 30 92 1000
CFMV-DISC-450-20-30 30 20 92 750 Interp.
CFMV-DISC-400-24-30 30 24 92 850 Interp.
CFMV-DISC-450-20-36 36
CFMV-DISC-1200-36-36 36 36 92 1108 7
 CFMV-DISC-600-36-36 36 36 92 1700 Interp.
Dual Soft Starter
MVDH-TB-RNX-XXX-
RNX-XXX
36 45 92 2301 6
92 900
Smart Full Voltage
ATL Starters
CFMV-ANX-400-30-36 36 30 1103
Same as Full Voltage ATL
Starters
Interp.
Interp.CFMV-ATL-400-24-30 30 24 92 900
CFMV-ANX-400-24-36
Dual Full Voltage
ATL Starter
MVDH-TB-ATL-XXX-
ATL-XXX
36
CFMV-DISC-400-30-36 36
Load Break
Interrupter Switch
CFMV-DISC-400-24-36 36
Pre Compliance                                                           www.go-pre.com                                                           (541) 241-2310
Page 2 of 19
4/15/2024
OSP-0804

MVDH-TB-ATL-XXX-
ATL-XXX-DB
36 36 92 1900
Depopulated from Dual full
voltage ATL
Interp.
Dual Load Break
Interrupter Switch
30
Dual Transformer
Feeders
CFMV-ATL-450-20-36 36
Transformer
Feeders
CFMV-ATL-450-20-30
CFMV-ATL-400-24-30 30
Pre Compliance                                                           www.go-pre.com                                                           (541) 241-2310
Page 3 of 19
4/15/2024
OSP-0804

CFMV-RNX-360-36-36 36
CFMV-ANX-400-24-30 30 24 92 900 Interp.
8
Smart Full Voltage
ATL Starters
CFMV-ANX-450-20-30 30 20 92 1051
Same as Full Voltage ATL Starters
Interp.
Dual Soft Starter
MVDH-TB-RNX-XXX-
RNX-XXX
36 45 92 2301
CFMV-ANX-450-20-36 36 20 92 900 Interp.
CFMV-ANX-400-30-30 30 30 92 1000 Interp.
CFMV-ANX-400-30-36 36 30 92 1103 Interp.
CFMV-ANX-400-24-36 36 24 92 1000 Interp.
36 20 92 900 Interp.
10
CFMV-ATL-400-24-30 30 24 92 900 Interp.
CFMV-ATL-400-30-30 30

D W H
Transformer
Feeders
CFMV-ATL-450-20-30 30 20 92 1100
Same as Full Voltage ATL Starters
Dual Load Break
Interrupter Switch
MVDH-TB-ATL-XXX-ATL-
XXX-DB
36 36 92 1900
Interp.
CFMV-ATL-400-24-30 30 24 92 1200 Interp.
Depopulated from Dual full
voltage ATL
Interp.
CFMV-ATL-400-24-36 36 24 92 1300 Interp.
CFMV-ATL-450-20-36 36 20 92 1200 Interp.
Same as Dual Full Voltage ATL
Starters
Interp.
Main Lug Only
(MLO) Cabinets
MVMLO-XXX-18-30 30 18 92 758 Swing Door Interp.
Dual Transformer
Feeders
MVDH-TB-ATL-XXX-ATL-
XXX-DF
36 36 92 1900
Interp.
MVMLO-XXX-18-30-L 30 18 92 758 Lift-off Door Interp.
MVMLO-XXX-18-36 36 18 92 758 Swing Door
MVMLO-XXX-24-36 36 24 92 688 Swing Door 9
8
MVMLO-XXX-24-30 30 24 92 688 Swing Door Interp.
MVMLO-XXX-18-36-L 36 18 92 758 Lift-off Door
Pre Compliance                                                           www.go-pre.com                                                           (541) 241-2310
Page 5 of 19
4/15/2024
OSP-0804